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 AUTHOR TITLE PUBLISHER YEAR NOTES PRICE 

1  Star Wars Return of 
the Jedi Pop Up  

Random House, 
USA 1983 first edition Small hardback with thick ages, with pull tabs.  Glossy 

pictorial boards.  Illustrated by John Gampert.   $5.00 

2 Mountford, 
Charles P. The Dawn of Time Rigby, Adelaide 1980 

Hardback with brown boards, unclipped dustjacket with 
some small tears along top.  Australian Aboriginal Myths in 
Paintings by Ainslie Roberts. 

$5.00 

3 Millman, Dan Quest for the 
Crystal Castle 

H.J. Kramer Inc. 
California 1992 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket – all in good order.  ‘A Peaceful 
Warrior Children’s Book’. ISBN:  0 915811 41 3 

$5.00 

4 Heller, Ruth Animals Born Alive 
and Well 

Grosset & Dunlap, 
New York 1982 Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ISBN:  

0 448 01822 5 $4.00 

5 Klein, Robin The Ghost in 
Abigail Terrace 

Omnibus Books, 
Adelaide 1989 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  
Illustrated by Margaret Power.  Previous owner’s name 
blotted out on first page.  Some slight foxing on initial and 
final pages.   

$7.00 

6 Potter, Beatrix The Tale of Kitty-in-
Boots 

Frederick Warne, 
London 2016 first edition 

Hardback with pictorial boards, unclipped dustjacket – all 
in good order.  Illustrations by Quentin Blake.  As new.  
ISBN:  978 0 241 24759 4 

$8.00 

7 Beard, Henry Miss Piggy’s Guide 
to Life 

Muppet 
Press/Michael 
Joseph, London 

1981 first edition 
 Hardback with white cloth boards, unclipped pink pictorial 
dust jacket.  Gift inscription on first page. Clean and tight.  
IBSN:  0 7181 2062 0 

$10.00 

8 Harvey, Roland Burke and Wills The Five Mile 
Press, Victoria 1985 first edition 

Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards, slightly 
bumped corners, but clean and tight.    ISBN:  0 86788 
068 6 

$6.00 

9 Hargreaves, 
Daniel 

Dot and the 
Kangaroo 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1977 first edition 

 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Adapted 
from Ethel Pedley’s classic.  Based on the Yoram Gross 
Film. Full colour edition.  ISBN:  0 207 13418 9 

$7.00 

10 Hulpach, Vladimir American Indian 
Tales and Legends 

Paul Hamlyn, 
London 1965 first edition 

Large hardback with white boards, with red and gilt 
decoration, slight discolouration along top and base.  
Unclipped dustjacket bumped along top.  Illustrated by 
Miloslav Troup.   

$5.00 

11 Thiele, Colin  Magpie Island Rigby Limited, 
Adelaide 1974 first edition 

 Slim hardback with green cloth boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Roger Haldane. ISBN:  0 85179 
789 X 

$9.00 
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12 Hayes, Barbara Folk Tales and 
Fables of the World 

David Bateman Ltd, 
Buderim, 
Queensland 

1987 first edition 
Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Illustrations by Robert Ingpen.  Very good order. Gift 
inscription on first page.  ISBN:  0 949 135 06 2 

$10.00 

13 Nister, Ernest Moving Pictures William Collins & 
Sons Ltd, London 1985 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  All 
moving pictures working easily.  Clean, tight book.  ISBN:  
0 00 138414 7 

$9.00 

14 Naylor, Phyllis 
Reynolds 

To Make a Wee 
Moon 

Follett Publishing 
Company, Chicago 1969, first edition 

Hardback with light brown boards, black decoration.  
Unclipped dustjacket that is rather bumped/eaten! on back 
edge, otherwise in good order.  Illustrations by Beth and 
Joe Krush.   

$10.00 

15 Dixon, Franklin W.  The Clue of the 
Hissing Serpent Collins, London 1974 first edition Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  

Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 00 160546 1 $7.00 

16 Foster, Evelyn  The Mermaid of 
Cafur 

Barefoot Books, 
Bristol 1999 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no 
dustjacket.  Bumping to lower right corner.  Gift inscription 
on first page.  Illustrated by Olwyn Whelan.  ISBN:  1 
902283 17 1 

$22.00 

17 Hastings, Selina 
The Man Who 
Wanted to Live 
Forever 

Walker Books Ltd, 
London 1988 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket with tear along front.  Previous 
owner’s name on first page.  Illustrated by Reg Cartwright.  
Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 7445 0755 3 

$7.00 

18 Stevenson, 
Robert, Louis 

A Child’s Garden of 
Verses 

The Bodley Head, 
London  

Hardback with decorated boards, gilt lettering and 
coloured blue, green, black and gilt decoration on cream 
board.  Previous owner’s name discretely on first page and 
gift inscription, also discrete on inside cover. Rough cut 
pages.  Some discolouration on initial pages.  Illustrated 
by Charles Robinson.  Some foxing.   

$18.00 

19 Lister, Gladys The Little Round 
Garden 

Angus and 
Robertson, Sydney 1938 

Hardback with cream boards, black illustration and 
lettering.  Decorated by Pixie O’Harris.  Book is protected 
by plastic which has be taped down. There is Foxing on 
initial and final pages.  Article from newspaper with 
photograph of Gladys Lister and Pixie O’Harris at work in a 
garden on this book is pasted down opposite dedication 
page. 

$20.00 
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20 Rees, Leslie 
The Story of 
Shadow the Rock 
Wallaby 

John Sands, 
Sydney  

Slim hardback with grey boards, rather browned towards 
edges and bumped on corners.  Red lettering.  Illustrations 
by Walter Cunningham.  43 pages, 7 full colour pages and 
many elegant little drawings, often on page corners.  Very 
early edition but no date. 

$10.00 

21 Rosen, Michael 
Tea in the Sugar 
Bowl, Potato in My 
Shoe 

Walker Books, 
London 

1997 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Illustrated by Quentin Blake.  ISBN:  0744549264 $6.00 

22 Dahl, Roald Esio Trot Jonathan Cape, 
London 1990 first edition 

Hardback with blue boards, unclipped dustjacket.  
Illustrated by Quentin Blake.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 
224 02786 7 

$9.00 

23 Boddy, Michael Beware the 
Squiggly Squish 

A.H & A.W. Reed 
Pty Ltd, Sydney 1981 first edition 

Slim, large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
illustrated by Janet Dawson Boddy.  Clean and tight. 
ISBN:  0 589 50316 2 

$5.00 

24 O’Harris, Pixie 
The Little Grey 
Mouse and Her 
Friends 

Methuen, Sydney 1985 

Small hardback with pale purple boards, unclipped 
dustjacket.  Illustrated by Pixie O’Harris.  Quite foxed on 
initial and final pages.  Colourful drawings.  ISBN:  0 454 
00898 8 

$8.00 

25 Dr Seuss Oh say can you 
say? 

Random House Inc, 
New Work 1979 first edition  Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ‘Terrible 

Tongue Twisters!’ A Beginner Book – good order.   $4.00 

26 Mayo, Eileen 
The Story of Living 
Things and Their 
Evolution 

P.R. Gawthorn Ltd, 
London 1950s? 

Large hardback with blue boards, gilt lettering.  Unclipped 
dustjacket protected in plastic library sleeve.  Illustrations 
in full colour.  Forward by Professor Julian Huxley.  Good 
order.  

$12.00 

27 
Walsh, Maureen 
 
 
Gibbs, May  

May Gibbs Mother 
of the Gumnuts Her 
Life and Work 
 
Gumnut Classics 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 1985 first edition 

Large hardback with two tone green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket protected by professional sleeve. ISBN:  0 207 
151 784 in slipcase with next book entered ……. 
 
Large hardback with two tone green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with protective cover.  ISBN: 0 207 151 792 
 

$18.00 
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28 

Walsh, Maureen 
 
 
 
Gibbs, May 

May Gibbs Mother 
of the Gumnuts Her 
Life and Work 
 
Gumnut Classics 

Angus & Robertson, 
Sydney 1985 first edition 

Large hardback with two tone green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket protected by professional sleeve. ISBN:  0 207 
151 784 in slipcase with next book entered ……. Faded 
spine. 
 
Large hardback with two tone green boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with protective cover.  ISBN: 0 207 151 792 
 

$15.00 

29 Snellgrove, L.E.  
Wide Range 
History 2 and Wide 
Range History 3 

Oliver & Boyd, 
Edinburgh 1983 and 1986 

Wide Range Readers – small softcover books in good 
order.  School reading schedule stamped in each on inside 
cover.  ISBN:  0 05 003053 1 and ISBN: 0 05 003054 X 

$9.00 

30 Disney, Walt  Walt Disney’s 
comics No 316 

W.G. Publications 
Pty Ltd, Sydney 1973 Softcover comic, Vol 27, No. 6.  Full colour and untorn. $4.00 

31 Goodman, 
Montague 

The Questions of 
Jack Wantoknow 

The Paternoster 
Press, London 1956 

Small hardback with brown boards, black lettering.  
Clipped dustjacket, a little bumped.  Prize plate has been 
torn from inside front cover, but book is clean and tight. 

$4.00 

32 Kiddell, John The Day of the 
Dingo 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons Ltd, London 1955 first edition 

Small hardback with brown boards, gilt lettering, clipped 
dustjacket protected by professional plastic sleeve.  
Previous owners’ names on first page.  Illustrated by W. 
Neave Parker.  Colour frontispiece and two other full 
colour  

$12.00 

33 Leyland, Eric Third Coronet Girls’ 
Annual 

Sampson Low, 
London 1958 

Large hardback with red boards, no dustjacket.  Tight book 
with browning of page edges.  Illustrations by Robert 
McGillivray.   

$5.00 

34 Gunn, Mrs 
Aeneas 

The Little Black 
Princess  

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1985 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Illustrations by Walter Cunningham.  Clean and tight.  
Previous owner’s name pasted on small tag on inside 
cover.  ISBN:  0 207 14463 X 

$7.00 

35 O’Harris, Pixie Was it Yesterday? Rigby Publishers, 
Adelaide 1983 first edition 

Hardback with murky green boards, brighter green spine.  
Unclipped dustjacket in good order. The autobiography of 
Pixie O’Harris.  Full of photographs, drawings both b/w 
and full colour.  ISBN:  0 7270 1814 0 

$9.00 
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36 Heming, D.E. The Boys’ Book of 
Heroes 

Birn Brothers Ltd, 
London  

Large hardback with pictorial boards, red cloth spine – 
faded.  Corners and edges bumped but book is tight and 
clean.  Colour frontispiece, 16 colour pages, many b/w and 
unicoloured drawings.   

$6.00 

37  Scorcher Annual  IPC Magazines, 
London 1973 Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  

Clean and tight with cartoons, stories, photographs. $7.00 

38 Wall, Dorothy Brownie Angus & Robertson 
Publishers 1977` 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Illustrated by Dorothy Wall. Gift inscription.  ISBN: 0 207 
13484 7 

$8.00 

39 Mass, Nuri The Wizard of 
Jenolan 

Just Solutions Pty 
Ltd, Chatswood 1993 first edition 

Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by Vivien 
Kubbos.  ISBN:  0 646 14427 8 

$10.00 

40  Beano Annual 2019 D.C. Thomson & 
Co., Ltd 2018 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Good order – full colour cartoons.  ISBN:  978 1 84535 
679 8 

$6.00 

41 Martin, Winifred Calling All Puppies Blackie & Son 
Limited, London 1940s?? 

Slim hardback with pictorial front board and plain back and 
cloth spine – rather bumped.  The book is very fragile and 
needs care but is full of wonderfully joyous illustrations of 
two terriers – Bart and Sally.  Foxing. Illustrated by author. 

$10.00 

42 Addams, Chas My Crowd Tom Stacey Ltd, 
London 

1971 first edition 
thus 

Large, thick hardback with pictorial boards – some 
staining. Unclipped dustjacket with stain and tears to top 
and base of spine.  Entertaining and clever cartoons. 

$15.00 

43 Morris Marcus, ed. The Seventh Girl 
Annual 

Hulton Press Ltd, 
London  Large hardback with red boards, blue cloth spine – rather 

marked.  Full of stories, cartoons, some in colour.   $6.00 

44 Thelwell, N. Thelwell’s Brat 
Race 

Eyre Methuen, 
London 1977 first edition Small hardback with green boards, unclipped dustjacket.  

Clever cartoons.  ISBN:  0 413 45390 1 $6.00 

45 Herge Tintin Volume 1 Egmont UK Limited 2007 

Small hardback - Tintin in America, Cigars of the Pharaoh, 
and The Blue Lotus. Tintin, a young reporter, and his dog 
Snowy journey around the world, and even to the Moon.  
Bumped on top and base of spine.     ISBN:  978 0 316 
35940 5 

$6.00 
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46 Barrie, J.M. 
Peter Pan in 
Kensington 
Gardens 

Weathervane 
Books, New York 1975 Hardback with blue boards, pale blue cloth spine, marked.  

Illustrations by Arthur Rackham. $5.00 

47 Richards, Frank Bunter’s Last Fling Cassell, London 1965 first edition 
Small hardback with blue boards, black printing – some 
marks.  Book shop borrowing stamp on first page. Well 
read, with some marks on pages.  Full colour frontispiece.   

$5.00 

48 Bruce, Mary Grant A Little Bush Maid Ward Lock Limited, 
London 1980 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  

A little foxing but tight book.   $6.00 

49 Bruce, Mary Grant Mates at Billabong Ward Lock Limited, 
London 1980 Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  

A little foxing but tight book.   $6.00 

50 Kipling, Rudyard ‘Thy Servant A 
Dog’ 

Macmillan & C0. 
Ltd, London 1953 Small hardback with blue boards, gilt lettering on spine.  

Illustrated by G.L. Stampa $7.00 

51 Gibbs, M; Lindsay, 
N; Wall, D 

Snugglepot and 
Cuddlepie; the 
Magic Pudding; 
Blinky Bill 

Angus & Robertson 
Publishers, Sydney 1985 

Three softcover books without dustjackets – as new but 
each with a matching stamp from the ‘Australiana Classic 
Children’s Books’ series – 33c.   

$12.00 
set 

52 Anno, Mitsumasa Anno’s Journey Philomel Books, 
New York 1988 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Detailed and fascinating coloured pages without words. 
ISBN:  0 399 20762 7 

$9.00 

53 Thompson, Kay Eloise Simon & Schuster, 
New York 1983 

Slim hardback with white boards, red and black printing 
and decoration.  Unclipped dustjacket – all in good order.  
Drawings by Hilary Knight.  ‘A book for precocious grown-
ups, about a little girl who lives at the Plaza Hotel’.  Clean 
and tight. ISBN:  0 671 22350 X 

$5.00 

54 Andersen, Hans 
Christian 

Hans Christian 
Andersen’s Fairy 
Tales 

Omega, UK  

Large hardback with pale blue boards, gilt lettering, 
clipped dustjacket.  Gift inscription on first page, browned 
edges.  167 Drawings, etchings and woodcuts.  ISBN: 0 
907 853 22 6 

$12.00 

55 Joiner, D.L. 
The Ladybird Book 
of British Railway 
Locomotives 

Wills & Hepworth 
Ltd, UK 1958 first edition Small, Ladybird book in very good order.  Illustrated from 

photographs by courtesy of British Railways. $6.00 

56 Hartman, Robert Mr Buffin books Morrison & Gibb 
Ltd, London C 1949 Six small hardbacks featuring Mr Buffin and specific 

animals – Fluff Rabbit, Fitzroy and Moley, Grey Mare, $35.00 
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Nosy and the Slipper, Shut-Eye and the Weathercock. 
Each has the previous owner’s name.  Fluff has one page 
missing. 

57  Folk Tales Oldbourne Press, 
London 1961 first edition Large, slim hardback with pictorial boards and matching 

clipped dustjacket – rather bumped and torn.   $7.00 

58 Kumm, Patsy The Pooh Party 
Book 

Methuen Children’s 
Books, London 1975 first edition 

Hardback with orange boards, unclipped dustjacket in 
protective sleeve.  Illustrated by Ernest H. Shepard.  
Diagrams by Kenneth Ody.  ISBN:  0 416 78940 4 

$6.00 

59 Syred, Celia Hebe’s Daughter Hodder and 
Stoughton, Sydney 1976 first edition 

Hardback with green boards, unclipped dustjacket in 
protective sleeve.  Previous owner’s name discretely 
written on title page.  ISBN:  0 340 20699 3 

$7.00 

60 Zheleznova, Irina The White Duck Goznak 1977 Slim softcover book full of full colour drawings.  Clean and 
tight. $6.00 

61 Arpadi, Virginia Marzipan 
Child and Henry 
Publishing Pty Ltd, 
Sydney 

1984 first edition 
Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and 
matching unclipped dustjacket.  Illustrated by Dee Huxley. 
ISBN:  0 86777 001 5 

$12.00 

62 Kipling, Rudyard The Beginning of 
the Armadillos 

North-South Books, 
New York 1995 

Landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no 
dustjacket.  Gift inscription on page facing title page.  
Illustrated by John A. Rowe.  ISBN:  1 55858 482 X 

$5.00 

63 Turin, Adela and 
Bosnia, Nella 

the real story of the 
bonobos who wore 
spectacles 

Writers and 
Readers Publishing 
Cooperative, 
London 

1976 first edition  Large, slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  ISBN:  
0 904613 18 6 $14.00 

64 Outhwaite, Ida 
Rentoul Elves and Fairies Lothian Books, 

Melbourne 2003 
Softcover book with glossy pictorial boards.  Like new.  
Verses by Annie R. Rentoul.  Foreword by Walter McVitty.  
ISBN:  0 7344 0558 8 

$10.00 

65 Wild, Margaret Mr Nick’s Knitting Hodder and 
Stoughton, Sydney 1989 Slim hardback with green boards, no dustjacket.  

Illustrated by Dee Huxley.  ISBN:  0 340 51668 6 $6.00 

66 Rosen, Michael We’re Going on a 
Bear Hunt 

Walker Books, 
London 1991 

Landscape hardback with orange/brown boards, unclipped 
dustjacket with tear on top left.  Illustrated by Helen 
Oxenbury. Gift inscription on page opposite title page. 
ISBN:  0 7445 1135 6 

$8.00 
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67 Parker, E.W. ed. Treasure Trail Longmans, London 1965 Small hardback with decorated boards.  Decorations by 
Monica Walker.  ‘Exploring Poetry’.   $5.00 

68 Harvey, Wendeley Artemis Novalit, Pty Ltd, 
Victoria 1978 first edition Small landscape hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no 

dustjacket.  ISBN:  0 909091 09 9 $5.00 

69  Pick-a-Picture story 
book 

World International 
Publishing Limited, 
Manchester 

1983 Hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket. 
Colourful illustrations – tight book.   $7.00 

70 Blakeley, Peggy Martin the Cobbler A & C Black 
Limited, London 

1982 first edition 
thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Some initial foxing.  Paintings by Masahiro Kasuya.  ISBN:  
0 7136 2247 4 

$8.00 

71 Lindgren Astrid Pippi in the South 
Seas OUP, Melbourne 1980 first edition 

thus 

Small hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Translated by Marianne Turner, Illustrated by Richard 
Kennedy.  Edges a little browned.  Gift inscription on first 
page.  ISBN:  0 19 277108 6 

$5.00 

72 Wildsmith, Brian Fishes OUP, London 1968 first edition 
Landscape hardback with pictorial boards, no dustjacket, 
Bumped along lower edges.  Previous owner’s name first 
page.  Well-read but marvelous illustrations.   

$10.00  

73 Horak, Jiri and 
Carruth, Jane 

Folk and Fairy 
Tales from 
Bohemia 

Hamlyn, London 1973 

Large hardback with brown boards, silver decoration, 
faded spine, no dustjacket.  Illustrated by Jiri Trnka and 
translated by Alice Denesova.  Previous owner’s name on 
inside front cover. ISBN:  0 601 07138 7 

$8.00 

74 
Bain, David and 
Harris, Bruce 
(eds) 

Mickey Mouse Fifty 
Happy Years 

Golden Press, 
Sydney 

1978 first edition 
thus 

Large hardback with pale orange cloth boards, no 
dustjacket.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 85558 671 0 $7.00 

75 Crowell, Ann Shadow on the 
Pueblo 

Garrard Publishing 
Company, Illinois 1972 first edition Hardback with pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  A Yaqui 

Indian Legend.  Illustrated by Philip Smith. $6.00 

76 Roberts, Dale Shadows in the 
Mist 

Art Australia, South 
Australia 1989 first edition 

Hardback with brown boards, unclipped dustjacket.  
Paintings by Ainslie Roberts. Ex Libris sticker on first 
page.  ISBN:  1 875168 05 2 

$8.00 

77 Pellowski, Michael Clara Joins the 
Circus 

Parents Magazine 
Press, New York 1981 first edition 

Slim hardback with pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Pictures by True Kelly. Previous owner’s name on first 
page.  ISBN:  0 8193 1057 3 

$5.00 
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78 Smith, Vincent Musco Blue Whale Harper & Row, 
publishers, Sydney 1978 first edition 

Hardback with dark blue boards, gilt lettering on spine.  
Unclipped dustjacket, all in good order.  Illustrated by 
Wilson Buchanan.  ISBN:  0 06 312008 9 

$6.00 

79 Le Sieg, Theo Come over to My 
House Collins, London 1967 first edition 

thus 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards.  Beginner 
Books – I can read it all by myself. Illustrated by Richard 
Erdoes.  Clean and tight.  ISBN:  0 00 171129 6 

$7.00 

80 Caroll, Lewis Alice in 
Wonderland 

Collins Clear-Type 
Press, London  

Small, pocket edition with red leather boards, gilt lettering.  
Illustrated by C. Pearl and T.H. Robinson.  Gilt top edges.  
Coloured frontispiece.  Scratch on front leather.  Good 
order. 

$9.00 

81 Mar, Graham The Little Tin 
Soldier 

W. & R. Chambers, 
Limited, London 1909  

Hardback with red boards, coloured decoration.  Six 
illustrations by Mabel Lucie Atwell.  Much foxing but book 
is tight and in good order, considering age. 

$45.00 

82 Pocock, Doris The Finding of a 
Way 

Ward, Lock & Co., 
Limited, London  

Small hardback with pale boards, faded spine.  Unclipped 
dustjacket, a little worn on top and base of spine.  Prize 
inscription on first page. Black and white frontispiece. 

$5.00 

83  Gems From Idriess Angus and 
Robertson, Sydney 1949 Small hardback with Red, brown and cream boards, no 

dustjacket.  Junior Library of Australian Books.   $7.00 

84 Slade, Gurney The Treasure of the 
Pass 

Thomas Nelson and 
Sons, Ltd, London  Slim hardback with green boards, black printing.  Clipped 

dustjacket, quite foxed internally.  Some marks on pages $4.00 

85 Mystery, John Judy and Poppy 
Pie 

Publicity Press, 
Sydney 1938? 

Two slim, soft cover books: ‘Found Under a Gooseberry 
Bush’ and ‘In a Year’.  Stapled but ‘Gooseberry’ is loose.  
Good order for age of books. 

$20.00 

86 Mystery, John The Woolly Sisters 
Get-Well Book 

Publicity Press, 
Sydney 1938? Slim, soft cover book with pictorial boards.  Slight mildew 

mark on back cover.  Stapled book.   $9.00 

87 Kauter, Frank Over the Hills and 
Far Away 

John Sands Pty Ltd, 
Sydney  

Slim softcover books, slightly damaged edges to front 
board.  Stapled book – clean pages.  Illustrated by Bill 
Davies.   

$6.00 

88 Sheppard, Elsie The Story of 
Thought Castle 

Barker and 
Company, 
Melbourne 

1948 Slim softcover book with pictorial front cover.  ‘Adventure 
Series No 2’.  Stapled book – clean and tight.   $6.00 
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89 Mystery, John Lovely Tales 
Barker and 
Company, 
Melbourne 

1930s? 

Slim softcover book with pictorial covers.  Front cover is a 
little bumped and coming apart from rest of book.  93 
pages and several at back advertising other John Mystery 
Books. 

$10.00 

90  The Royal Thames Eagle & Queen Line 
Steamers 1937 

Softcover book with pictorial covers designed by Helen 
McKie.  Full of information and b/w photographs as well as 
diagrams.  Clean and tight 

$8.00 

91 Thurber, James 
My Life and Hard 
Times & The Owl in 
the Attic 

Hamish Hamilton 
Ltd, London 

1950 first edition 
thus 

Small hardback with red boards, faded spine.  No 
dustjacket.  Foxing on initial pages.  Full of marvelous 
Thurber cartoons and illustrations.   

$7.00 

92 Pushkin, 
Alexander 

The Tale of Tsar 
Saltan et al 

Progress 
Publishers, Moscow  Landscape soft cover with green illustrated covers.  

Drawings by I. Bilibin.  Well-read but interesting book $5.00 

93 Haley, Jean Australian Brownie 
Guide Book 

Wilke & Company, 
Victoria 1975 first edition Softcover book with brown boards (bark effect). Previous 

owner’s name on first page.  Good order. $5.00 

94 Rees, Leslie 
A Treasury of 
Australian Nature 
Stories 

John Sands Pty 
Limited in 
association with Ure 
Smith, Sydney 

1974 first edition 

Hardback with dark aqua boards, with slight separation 
from spine of front board at base.  Gilt lettering on spine.  
Illustrated by Walter Cunningham, John Singleton and 
Margaret Senior.  Mark on lower right side of title page.  
Previous owner’s name on first page. ISBN:  7254 0170 2 

$17.00 

95 Bell, Anne Wind On Your Face Collins, Sydney 1983 first edition 
Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Autographed by author.  Illustrations by Kate Burness.  
Very clean and tight. ISBN:  0 00 184310 9 

$7.00  

96 Gibbs, May Scotty in Gumnut 
Land 

Angus and 
Robertson, Sydney 1974 

Hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Some foxing and marking on initial pages.  Full colour 
frontispiece and full of drawings.  ISBN:  0 207 13107 4 

$7.00 

97 Williams, Sarah Pudding and Pie OUP, UK 1989 first edition 
Hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Illustrated by Ian Beck.  Initial pages a little creased.  
Poems with colourful illustrations.  ISBN:  0 19 279868 5 

$4.00 

98 Landeck, Beatrice  Songs to Grow On 
William Sloan 
Associates, Inc, 
New York 

6th edition -first 1950 

Large hardback with blue boards, red lettering – good 
order.  Clipped dustjacket with bumping to top and base of 
spine.  Piano settings by Florence White, illustrated by 
David Stone Martin.  A collection of American Folk songs 
for children. Previous owner’s name on first page. 

$20.00 
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99 Burt, Denise 
Samuel the 
Stickybeak 
Anteater 

Rigby Opal Books, 
Adelaide 1974 first edition 

Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards, no dustjacket.  
Illustrated by Tom Bishop.  Previous owner’s name on 
inside front cover.  ISBN:  0 85179 824 1 

$6.00 

100    Smith, Joan 
Watson 

The Rosella and 
the Rain Cloud 

Southern Cross 
International, 
Sydney 

1968 first edition Slim hardback with glossy pictorial boards and matching, 
unclipped dustjacket, slightly bumped at top of spine.   $10.00 

101 Blyton, Enid The Magic Faraway 
Tree 

Dean & Son Ltd, 
London 1981 

Large hardback with glossy pictorial boards and matching 
unclipped dustjacket.  De Luxe edition illustrated by 
Georgina Hargreaves.  Birthday gift inscription on first 
page.  Very good order.  ISBN:  0 603 002 447 

$30.00 

 


